No.EDN-H(19)B(1)-6/2010-Promotion Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Dated Shimla-171001 the 25th May,2017

OFFICE ORDER

In continuation to this Directorate Office Order of even number dated 08.05.2017 necessary extension in joining time is hereby granted up to 03.06.2017 in favour of the candidates promoted as PGT in various subjects and could not join due to any reason.

The other terms & conditions of the promotion orders shall remain

unchanged.

Mile

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

25th May 2017

Endst. No. Even Dated Shimla-171001, the

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

- All the Deputy Director of Higher Education in HP.
- All the Principals of Govt. Sr.Sec.Schools in HP.
- All the Headmasters of Govt. High Schools in HP.
- Guard file

Inchange IT Cell DE y Hr. Edus HP

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh